DESCRIPTION
The DC–SE series has been designed to meet
today’s requirements for operation from a single-
ended power supply. The output is also single-
ended over the full range displacement of the
LVDT making the unit compatible with unipolar
inputs on analog-to-digital converters and
programmable logic controllers, etc.

Specify the DC-SE Model followed by the desired option number(s)
added together.
Ordering Example:
Model Number250 DC-SE-200 is an DC-SE Series LVDT with a 0.250”
range with the captive core option (200).
DC-SE Model
100 DC-SE
250 DC-SE
500 DC-SE
1000 DC-SE
2000 DC-SE
4000 DC-SE
6000 DC-SE
options
Number Description
006 Metric Thread Core
010 Guided Core
020 Small Diameter, Low Mass Core1
200 Captive Core
1Consult factory for mass, dimensions and thread size.
specif icat ions
Input Voltage +8.5 to +28 VDC
Input Current <10 mA (6 mA typical)
Line Regulation <1mV/V (0.2mV/V typical)
Operating Temperature
Range -13°F to 185°F(-25°C to 85°C)
Storage Temperature
Range  -65°F to +257°F (-55°C to 125°C)
Output Voltage 0–5 VDC (4 wire), 1–6 VDC (3 wire)
Ripple and Noise Less than 10 mV rms
Linearity 0.25% full range
Stability 0.125% full scale
Temperature—Coefficient
of Scale Factor 0.025%/°F (0.05%/°C) max
Shock Survival 250 g for 11 milliseconds
Vibration Tolerance 10 g up to 2 kHz
Housing Material AISI 400 series stainless steel
Cable 4 conductor, 28 AWG stranded
copper with braided shield and
polyurethane jacket, 1 meter.
EMC CE certified (The DC-SE series, when
correctly installed, comply with the
EMC Directive 89/336/EEC generic
standards for residential commercial,
light industrial and industrial
environments.)
Output Impedance Less than 1 ohm
DC-SE Series
performance and electr ical  specif icat ions 1
Measurement Specialties, Inc. � 1000 Lucas Way  Hampton, VA 23666  USA � www.meas-spec.com � 757-766-1500 � 800-745-8008 �  Fax 757-766-4297
- 2 -
1All calibration is performed at room ambient temperature.
A
C
P
B
0.238 0.005
(6.1 0.13)
Diameter
0.030
(0.75)
0.030
(0.75)
Ø 0.750
(19.0
0.010
0.25)
+-
+-
Ø 0.187 0.005
(4.75 0.127)
#4  - 40UNC - 2B (M3 x.5-6H)
x 0.38 (9.5) Min. Depth Both Ends